
Payee Name
Secondary 
Owner

Address 1 Address 3 Refund Type Bill # Plate Number Status Transaction # Refund Description
Refund 
Reason

Create Date
Authorization 

Date
Tax Jurisdiction Levy Type Change Interest Change

MECK TAX ($22.76) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($12.66) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($85.68) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($47.67) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE ($30.00) $0.00
SPC5 TAX ($4.56) $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($7.74) $0.00
HUNT TAX ($3.57) $0.00
HUNT VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($27.53) $0.00
DAVI TAX ($15.16) $0.00
DAVI VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($103.05) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($58.47) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE ($30.00) $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($60.83) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($33.84) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($4.01) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($15.73) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE ($30.00) $0.00
HUNT TAX $11.20 $0.00
HUNT VEHICLE FEE $20.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($54.47) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($30.31) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00
SPC1 TAX ($1.41) $0.00
SPC3 TAX ($4.58) $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($21.44) $0.00
CORN TAX ($7.53) $0.00
CORN VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($335.73) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($186.77) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($487.02) $0.00
CHARFD TAX ($86.59) $0.00
CHARLE TAX ($115.65) $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($6.45) ($0.33)
CHAR TAX ($3.66) ($0.18)
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($73.26) ($3.66)
CHAR TAX ($40.76) ($2.04)
CHAR VEHICLE FEE ($30.00) $0.00

Refund

($76.92)
($42.80)
($30.00)
$149.72

353341590

[AS0168] - Refund 
Generated due to 
adjustment on 
abstract # :    
0087573896-2025-2025-

Exempt 
Property

10/9/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28205

Adjustment >= 
$100

0087573896 FHT4915 PENDINGINREACH INREACH
4014 MONROE 
ROAD

BUILDING 4 
SUITE 170

($6.78)
($3.84)
$0.00
$10.62

353248722

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0083449374-
2024-2024-0000-00

Mileage 10/8/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28209

Adjustment < 
$100

0083449374 LCX8780 PENDINGHU, HAO HU, HAO
100 MANNING 
DR

($487.02)
($86.59)
($115.65)
$689.26

353013480

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0087297303-
2025-2025-0000-00

Processed 
In Error

10/6/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28214

Adjustment >= 
$100

0087297303 LKN1876 PENDING
GOLDEN HORSE 
TRANSPORTATIO
N LLC

GOLDEN HORSE 
TRANSPORTATIO
N LLC

BERHANE, 
SEMERE 
HAILESLASIE

2221 VERDE 
CREEK RD

($335.73)
($186.77)

$0.00
$522.50

354412224

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0075102435-
2025-2025-0000-01

Over 
Assessment

10/24/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28270

Adjustment >= 
$100

0075102435 95434 PENDING
FOSTER, 
RICHARD 
DOUGLAS

FOSTER, 
RICHARD 
DOUGLAS

2225 BLUE 
BELL LN

($21.44)
($7.53)
$0.00
$28.97

354653799

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0087626693-
2025-2025-0000-00

Mileage 10/28/2025
CORNELIUS, NC 
28031

Adjustment < 
$100

0087626693 CBE5618 PENDING
FITZPATRICK, 
SHARON ANN

FITZPATRICK, 
SHARON ANN

1721 LOVERS 
LAWN TRCE

APT 204

($54.47)
($30.31)

$0.00
($1.41)
($4.58)
$90.77

$18.54

DURHAM, 
JOSEPH ALLEN 
II

DURHAM, 
JOSEPH ALLEN 
II

210 N CHURCH 
ST UNIT 1008

CHARLOTTE, NC 
28202

Adjustment < 
$100

0086982763 LMK6701 PENDING 590384190

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0086982763-
2025-2025-0000-00

Over 
Assessment

10/22/2025

($4.01)
($15.73)
($30.00)
$11.20
$20.00

589378515

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0087110088-
2025-2025-0000-01

Over 
Assessment

10/13/2025
HUNTERSVILLE, 
NC 28078

Adjustment < 
$100

0087110088 VFJ9295 PENDING
DOVE, JANET 
DAVIS

DOVE, JANET 
DAVIS

13200 
MT.HOLLY-

HUNTERSVILLE 
RD

($60.83)
($33.84)

$0.00
$94.67

354117114

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0087542160-
2025-2025-0000-00

Mileage 10/20/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28208

Adjustment < 
$100

0087542160 LMH4134 PENDING
CSCANE 
CORPORATION

CSCANE 
CORPORATION

CANE, CAMERON 
JOSEPH

6030 AIRPORT 
DR STE 400

($103.05)
($58.47)
($30.00)
$191.52

353248740

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0085374778-
2024-2024-0000-00

Exempt 
Property

10/8/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28269

Adjustment >= 
$100

0085374778 LDK8114 PENDING

CHRISTIAN 
CONGREGATION 
OFJEHOVAHS 
WITNESSES

CHRISTIAN 
CONGREGATION 
OFJEHOVAHS 
WITNESSES

3624 HUBBARD 
RD

($27.53)
($15.16)

$0.00
$42.69

352801731

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0053164896-
2024-2024-0000-00

Over 
Assessment

10/2/2025
DAVIDSON, NC 
28036

Adjustment < 
$100

0053164896 TDF6892 PENDING
CAIN, BRIAN 
KRISTIAN

CAIN, BRIAN 
KRISTIAN

17604 
STUTTGART RD

($7.74)
($3.57)
$0.00
$11.31

353904159

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0079406021-
2025-2025-0000-00

Over 
Assessment

10/17/2025
HUNTERSVILLE, 
NC 28078

Adjustment < 
$100

0079406021 CCH5533 PENDING
BENNETT, 
DARIN PATRICK

BENNETT, 
DARIN PATRICK

BENNETT, 
LINDSAY ANNE

15816 
WOODCOTE DR

($85.68)
($47.67)
($30.00)
($4.56)
$167.91

470402032

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0087227964-
2025-2025-0000-00

Military 10/2/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28262

Adjustment >= 
$100

0087227964 LKL1672 PENDING
AVILA-
SANCHEZ, 
KEVIN

AVILA-
SANCHEZ, 
KEVIN

8410 IBM DR 
APT 517

($22.76)
($12.66)

$0.00
$35.42

354412203

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0061846319-
2025-2025-0000-00

Over 
Assessment

10/24/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28215

Adjustment < 
$100

0061846319 UZB707 PENDING
ABDULLAEV, 
NURILLA 
RAKHMATULLA

ABDULLAEV, 
NURILLA 
RAKHMATULLA

2010 BIRCH 
ARBOR CT

North Carolina Vehicle Tax System

Pending Refund Report

Primary Owner Address 2 Total Change



MECK TAX ($5.24) ($0.46)
CHAR TAX ($2.98) ($0.26)
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($15.80) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($8.96) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($15.27) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($8.50) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE ($30.00) $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($37.74) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($21.00) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE ($30.00) $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($52.03) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($28.95) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($115.78) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($64.42) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($53.10) $0.00
CHARFD TAX ($9.44) $0.00
CHARLE TAX ($12.61) $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($13.62) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($7.73) $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($28.92) $0.00
CORN TAX ($10.36) $0.00
CORN VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($24.58) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($13.67) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($58.21) ($2.91)
CHAR TAX ($33.03) ($1.65)
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($173.68) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($96.62) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($158.95) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($88.42) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE ($30.00) $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($72.46) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($41.12) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE $0.00 $0.00

Refund
MECK TAX ($129.10) $0.00
CHAR TAX ($71.82) $0.00
CHAR VEHICLE FEE ($30.00) $0.00

Refund
Refund Total $3653.29

($129.10)
($71.82)
($30.00)
$230.92

353905095

[AS0168] - Refund 
Generated due to 
adjustment on 
abstract # :    
0086455408-2025-2025-

Change of 
County

10/17/2025
MONROE, NC 
28111

Adjustment >= 
$100

0086455408 LHZ9590 PENDINGUNION COUNTY
SHORT, 
BENJAMIN 
JACKSON

P O BOX 97

($72.46)
($41.12)

$0.00
$113.58

354636981

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0004761632-
2024-2024-0000-00

Over 
Assessment

10/27/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28269

Adjustment >= 
$100

0004761632 34713 PENDING
TRAVIS, GARY 
ROBERT

TRAVIS, GARY 
ROBERT

6421 DAWNMIST 
LN

($158.95)
($88.42)
($30.00)
$277.37

353726586

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0080891428-
2025-2025-0000-00

Exempt 
Property

10/15/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28203

Adjustment >= 
$100

0080891428 LCY7828 PENDING

THE CHARLOTTE 
MECKLENBURGHO
SPITAL 
AUTHORITY

THE CHARLOTTE 
MECKLENBURGHO
SPITAL 
AUTHORITY

1000 BLYTHE 
BLVD

($173.68)
($96.62)

$0.00
$270.30

354768333

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0087823830-
2025-2025-0000-00

SLVG or 
RBLT TTL

10/29/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28213

Adjustment >= 
$100

0087823830 ZT8572 PENDING
TAWKALIYAR, 
MOHAMMAD 
AKRAM

TAWKALIYAR, 
MOHAMMAD 
AKRAM

16712 
MACANTHRA DR

($61.12)
($34.68)

$0.00
$95.80

353904120

[AS0168] - Refund 
Generated due to 
adjustment on 
abstract # :    
0051211178-2024-2024-

Over 
Assessment

10/17/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28210

Adjustment < 
$100

0051211178 56430 PENDING
SNIDER, 
ROBERT CRAIG

SNIDER, 
ROBERT CRAIG

525 COOPER 
DRIVE

($24.58)
($13.67)

$0.00
$38.25

353904210

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0087579095-
2025-2025-0000-00

Damage 10/17/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28206

Adjustment < 
$100

0087579095 58LEDV PENDING
SIMMONS, 
STARMARIE 
EBONY

SIMMONS, 
STARMARIE 
EBONY

115 RAZADES 
WAY

APT 115

Damage 10/17/2025

($28.92)
($10.36)

$0.00
$39.28

($13.62)
($7.73)
$21.35

QURESHI, 
AFZAL AHMED 
JR

QURESHI, 
AFZAL AHMED 
JR

22410 MARKET 
ST

APT 2122
CORNELIUS, NC 
28031

Adjustment < 
$100

0083460872 LCB2871 PENDING 353905020

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0083460872-
2024-2024-0000-00

236077630

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0084102707-
2024-2024-0000-00

Over 
Assessment

10/20/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28226

Adjustment < 
$100

0084102707 CR63107 PENDING
MORRISON, 
WILLIAM 
EMERSON JR

MORRISON, 
WILLIAM 
EMERSON JR

6311 
BENTRIDGE DR

($53.10)
($9.44)
($12.61)
$75.15

353726580

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0087603692-
2025-2025-0000-00

SLVG or 
RBLT TTL

10/15/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28262

Adjustment < 
$100

0087603692 LKL3211 PENDING
MARAMRAJ, 
HARICHARAN

MARAMRAJ, 
HARICHARAN

3655 FULL 
MOON AVE

APT 2933

($115.78)
($64.42)

$0.00
$180.20

354653832

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0086739799-
2025-2025-0000-00

Over 
Assessment

10/28/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28213

Adjustment >= 
$100

0086739799 KBY6919 PENDING
MAHONEY, 
ANDREA RAEGAN

MAHONEY, 
ANDREA RAEGAN

9408 
LEXINGTON CIR 
APT F

($52.03)
($28.95)

$0.00
$80.98

352801518

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0086375544-
2025-2025-0000-00

Over 
Assessment

10/2/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28209

Adjustment < 
$100

0086375544 RKS1905 PENDING
MACKIE, EMMA 
KATHRYN

MACKIE, EMMA 
KATHRYN

2749 PICARDY 
PL

($37.74)
($21.00)
($30.00)
$88.74

354322206

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0061822632-
2025-2025-0000-00

Sold/Traded 10/23/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28213

Adjustment < 
$100

0061822632 HLN7916 PENDING
LOCKE, TERRY 
GENE

LOCKE, TERRY 
GENE

721 ARTWIN RD

($15.27)
($8.50)
($30.00)
$53.77

354230145

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0087624977-
2025-2025-0000-00

Sold/Traded 10/22/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28213

Adjustment < 
$100

0087624977 VHZ3039 PENDING
LEE, 
CATHERINE

LEE, 
CATHERINE

16728 
MACANTHRA DR

($15.80)
($8.96)
$0.00
$24.76

352801470

Refund Generated due 
to adjustment on 
Bill #0084226761-
2024-2024-0000-00

Over 
Assessment

10/2/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28213

Adjustment < 
$100

0084226761 6766SB PENDING
KOPPEL-DOBBS, 
KATHERINE ANN

KOPPEL-DOBBS, 
KATHERINE ANN

DOBBS, THOMAS 
JOSHUA

4449 CREEMORE 
DR

($5.70)
($3.24)
$0.00
$8.94

353248842

[AS0168] - Refund 
Generated due to 
adjustment on 
abstract # :    
0086790768-2024-2024-

Mileage 10/8/2025
CHARLOTTE, NC 
28269

Adjustment < 
$100

0086790768 JMD7647 PENDING
JAMES, 
JALILAH ANITA

JAMES, 
JALILAH ANITA

4657 
FORESTRIDGE 
COMMONS


