

North Carolina Vehicle Tax System

Pending Refund Report

Payee Name	Primary Owner	Secondary Owner	Address 1	Address 2	Address 3	Refund Type	Bill #	Plate Number	Status	Transaction #	Refund Description	Refund Reason	Create Date	Authorization T	ax Jurisdiction	Levy Type	Change	Interest Change	Total Change
ABDULLAEV, NURILLA RAKHMATULLA		oe.									Refund Generated due to adjustment on				IECK	TAX	(\$22.76)	\$0.00	(\$22.76)
	ABDULLAEV,		2010 BIRCH		CHARLOTTE, NC	Adjustment <	0061846319	1170707	DENDING			0ver	10 /24 /2025	C	HAR	TAX	(\$12.66)	\$0.00	(\$12.66)
	NURILLA RAKHMATULLA		ARBOR CT			\$100		026/07	PENDING	354412203	Bill #0061846319-	Assessment	10/24/2025	C	HAR	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	NAMILIATOLLA										2025-2025-0000-00						İ	Refund	\$35.42
														М	IECK	TAX	(\$85.68)	\$0.00	(\$85.68)
AVILA-	AVILA- SANCHEZ, KEVIN		9/10 TPM DD		CHARLOTTE NO	Adjustment >-	_				Refund Generated due	2		C	HAR	TAX	(\$47.67)	\$0.00	(\$47.67)
SANCHEZ,			8410 IBM DR APT 517			Adjustment >= \$100	0087227964	LKL1672	PENDING	470402032	to adjustment on Bill #0087227964-	Military	10/2/2025	C	HAR	VEHICLE FEE	(\$30.00)	\$0.00	(\$30.00)
KEVIN					20202						2025-2025-0000-00			S	PC5	TAX	(\$4.56)	\$0.00	(\$4.56)
																	İ	Refund	\$167.91
BENNETT, DARIN PATRICK	BENNETT, DARIN PATRICK	BENNETT, LINDSAY ANNE	15816 WOODCOTE DR		HUNTERSVILLE, NC 28078						Refund Generated due	•				TAX	(\$7.74)	\$0.00	(\$7.74)
							0079406021	CCH5533	PENDING	353904159		0ver	10/17/2025			TAX	(\$3.57)	\$0.00	(\$3.57)
						\$100					Bill #0079406021-	Assessment		н	UNT	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
											2025-2025-0000-00							Refund	\$11.31
	CAIN, BRIAN KRISTIAN		17604 STUTTGART RD		DAVIDSON, NC 28036					352801731	Refund Generated due					TAX	(\$27.53)	\$0.00	(\$27.53)
CAIN, BRIAN KRISTIAN							0053164896	TDF6892	PENDING		to adjustment on	0ver	10/2/2025			TAX	(\$15.16)	\$0.00	(\$15.16)
						\$100	0033104830				Bill #0053164896-	Assessment		D	AVI	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
											2024-2024-0000-00							Refund	\$42.69
CHRISTIAN	CHRISTIAN CONGREGATION OFJEHOVAHS WITNESSES				CHARLOTTE, NC 28269	Adjustment >= \$100	0085374778				Refund Generated due to adjustment on Bill #0085374778- 2024-2024-0000-00					TAX	(\$103.05)	\$0.00	(\$103.05)
			3624 HUBBARD					LDK8114	PENDING	353248740		Exempt Property	10/8/2025	СН		TAX	(\$58.47)	\$0.00	(\$58.47)
OFJEHOVAHS WITNESSES			RD												HAR	VEHICLE FEE	(\$30.00)	\$0.00	(\$30.00)
WITHESSES																		Refund	\$191.52
	CSCANE CORPORATION	CANE, CAMERON JOSEPH	030 AIRPORT DR STE 400		CHARLOTTE, NC 28208	Adjustment < \$100	0087542160	LMH4134	PENDING	354117114	Refund Generated due to adjustment on Bill #0087542160- 2025-2025-0000-00	e Mileage	10/20/2025			TAX	(\$60.83)	\$0.00	(\$60.83) (\$33.84)
CSCANE CORPORATION																TAX	(\$33.84)	\$0.00	\$0.00
CORPORATION														C	HAR	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$94.67
											2023 2023 0000 00				IF CV	TAV		Refund	· ·
DOVE, JANET	DOVE, JANET DAVIS			HUNTERSVILLE RD	HUNTERSVILLE, NC 28078	Adjustment < \$100	0087110088	VFJ9295	PENDING	589378515	Refund Generated due to adjustment on Bill #0087110088- 2025-2025-0000-01	0ver	10/13/2025			TAX	(\$4.01) (\$15.73)	\$0.00	(\$4.01)
			13200													VEHICLE FEE	(\$30.00)	\$0.00	(\$30.00)
												Assessment				TAX	\$11.20	\$0.00	\$11.20
DAVIS																VEHICLE FEE	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
														1.0.11	IOIVI	VEHICLE TEE		Refund	\$18.54
														M	IECK	TAX	(\$54.47)	\$0.00	(\$54.47)
	DURHAM, JOSEPH ALLEN II		210 N CHURCH ST UNIT 1008		CHARLOTTE, NC 28202	Adjustment < \$100	0086982763	LMK6701	PENDING	590384190	, ,	e Over Assessment	10/22/2025			TAX	(\$30.31)	\$0.00	(\$30.31)
DURHAM,																VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
																TAX	(\$1.41)	\$0.00	(\$1.41)
II																TAX	(\$4.58)	\$0.00	(\$4.58)
															. 05			Refund	\$90.77
											Refund Generated due			м	IECK	TAX	(\$21.44)	\$0.00	(\$21.44)
ETT7PATRTCK	FITZPATRICK, SHARON ANN		1721 LOVERS LAWN TRCE	APT 204	CORNELIUS, NC 28031	Adjustment < \$100	0087626693	CBE5618	PENDING	354653799	to adjustment on					TAX	(\$7.53)	\$0.00	(\$7.53)
SHARON ANN											Bill #0087626693- 2025-2025-0000-00	Mileage	10/28/2025	C	ORN	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
																		Refund	\$28.97
FOSTER, RICHARD DOUGLAS	FOSTER, RICHARD DOUGLAS		2225 BLUE BELL LN		CHARLOTTE, NC 28270	Adjustment >= \$100					Refund Generated due	2		М	IECK	TAX	(\$335.73)	\$0.00	(\$335.73)
							0075103435	05424	DENIDTNIC	254412224	to adjustment on	0ver	10/24/2025			TAX	(\$186.77)	\$0.00	(\$186.77)
							0075102435	95434	PENDING	354412224		Assessment	10/24/2025	C	HAR	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
DOUGLAS																		Refund	\$522.50
	GOLDEN HORSE TRANSPORTATIO N LLC	CEMEDE	2221 VERDE CREEK RD		CHARLOTTE, NC 28214	Adjustment >= \$100	0087297303	LKN1876	PENDING		Refund Generated due			М	IECK	TAX	(\$487.02)	\$0.00	(\$487.02)
										353013480	to adjustment on Pr	Processed	10/6/2025	C	HARFD	TAX	(\$86.59)	\$0.00	(\$86.59)
N LLC										353013480		In Error		C	HARLE	TAX	(\$115.65)	\$0.00	(\$115.65)
																		Refund	\$689.26
HU, HAO	HU, HAO		100 MANNING DR		CHARLOTTE, NC 28209	Adjustment < \$100	0083449374	LCX8780	PENDING		Refund Generated due to adjustment on Bill #0083449374- 2024-2024-0000-00	2		М	IECK	TAX	(\$6.45)	(\$0.33)	(\$6.78)
										353248722			10/8/2025	C	HAR	TAX	(\$3.66)	(\$0.18)	(\$3.84)
												urreage	10/0/2025	C	HAR	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
																	İ	Refund	\$10.62
INREACH	INREACH				CHARLOTTE, NC	Adjustment >= \$100	= 0087573896	FHT4915	PENDING	353341590	[AS0168] - Refund Generated due to adjustment on			M	IECK	TAX	(\$73.26)	(\$3.66)	(\$76.92)
				BUILDING 4								Exempt	10/0/2025	C	HAR	TAX	(\$40.76)	(\$2.04)	(\$42.80)
			ROAD	SUITE 170	28205						abstract #:	Property	10/9/2025	C	HAR	VEHICLE FEE	(\$30.00)	\$0.00	(\$30.00)
											0087573896-2025-2025							Refund	\$149.72

											[AS0168] - Retund		MECK	TAX	(\$5.24)	(\$0.46)	(\$5.70)
JAMES, JALILAH ANITA	JAMES,		4657 FORESTRIDGE		CHARLOTTE, NC	Adjustment 4	< 0086790768		DENDING	252240242	Generated due to	10/0/2025	CHAR	TAX	(\$2.98)	(\$0.26)	(\$3.24)
	JALILAH ANITA		COMMONS		28269	\$100		JMD7647	PENDING	353248842	adjustment on Mileage abstract #:	10/8/2025	CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
											0086790768-2024-2024-				Refund		\$8.94
											Refund Generated due		MECK	TAX	(\$15.80)	\$0.00	(\$15.80)
		DOBBS, THOMAS			CHARLOTTE, NC		0084226761	6766SB	PENDING	352801470	to adjustment on Over	10/2/2025	CHAR	TAX	(\$8.96)	\$0.00	(\$8.96)
KATHERINE ANN	KATHERINE ANN	JOSHUA	DR		28213	\$100	0004220701				Bill #0084226761- Assessment 2024-2024-0000-00	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
															Refund	4	\$24.76
LEE, CATHERINE	LEE, CATHERINE										Refund Generated due		MECK	TAX	(\$15.27)	\$0.00	(\$15.27)
			16728 MACANTHRA DR		CHARLOTTE, NC	Adjustment < \$100	0087624977	VHZ3039	PENDING	354230145	to adjustment on Bill #0087624977-	d 10/22/2025	CHAR	TAX	(\$8.50)	\$0.00	(\$8.50)
			MACANTHKA DK		28213	\$100					2025-2025-0000-00		CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	(\$30.00)	\$0.00	(\$30.00)
			-										ue av		Refund	40.00	\$53.77 (\$37.74)
	LOCKE, TERRY GENE				CHADLOTTE NO						Refund Generated due		MECK CHAR	TAX TAX	(\$37.74)	\$0.00	(\$21.00)
GENE TERRY			721 ARTWIN RD		CHARLOTTE, NC 28213	\$100	0061822632	HLN7916	PENDING	354322206	to adjustment on Bill #0061822632- Sold/Trade	d 10/23/2025	CHAR		(\$21.00)	\$0.00	(\$30.00)
GENE					20213	\$100					2025-2025-0000-00		CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	(\$30.00) Refund	\$0.00	\$88.74
													MECK	TAX	(\$52.03)	\$0.00	(\$52.03)
MACKIE EMMA	MACKIE, EMMA KATHRYN		2749 PICARDY		CHARLOTTE NC	Adjustment				352801518	Refund Generated due to adjustment on Over		CHAR	TAX	(\$28.95)	\$0.00	(\$28.95)
KATHRYN			PL PLCARDI		28209	Adjustment < \$100	0086375544	RKS1905	PENDING		Bill #0086375544- Assessment	10/2/2025	CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
											2025-2025-0000-00		CIAN	VEHICLE TEE	Refund	\$0.00	\$80.98
						+	-						MECK	TAX	(\$115.78)	\$0.00	(\$115.78)
MAHONEY,	MAHONEY,		9408 LEXINGTON CIR		CHARLOTTE, NC 28213	Adjustment >= \$100	0086739799				Refund Generated due to adjustment on Over		CHAR	TAX	(\$64.42)	\$0.00	(\$64.42)
	ANDREA RAEGAN							KBY6919	PENDING	354653832	Bill #0086739799- Assessment	10/28/2025	CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
			APT F								2025-2025-0000-00		C. J. II.	72112022 722	Refund	40.00	\$180.20
											Refund Generated due		MECK	TAX	(\$53.10)	\$0.00	(\$53.10)
MARAMRAJ,	MARAMRAJ,		3655 FULL		CHARLOTTE, NC	Adiustment <					to adjustment on SLVG or		CHARFD	TAX	(\$9.44)	\$0.00	(\$9.44)
HARICHARAN	HARICHARAN		MOON AVE	APT 2933	28262	\$100	0087603692	LKL3211	PENDING	353726580	Bill #0087603692- RBLT TTL	10/15/2025	CHARLE	TAX	(\$12.61)	\$0.00	(\$12.61)
											2025-2025-0000-00				Refund	71.11	\$75.15
MORRISON,	MORRISON,										ketuna Generatea aue		MECK	TAX	(\$13.62)	\$0.00	(\$13.62)
WILLIAM	WILLIAM EMERSON JR		6311		CHARLOTTE, NC 28226	Adjustment < \$100	0084102707	CR63107	PENDING	236077630	to adjustment on Over	10/20/2025	CHAR	TAX	(\$7.73)	\$0.00	(\$7.73)
			BENTRIDGE DR		28226						Bill #0084102707- Assessment 2024-2024-0000-00				Refund		\$21.35
QURESHI, AFZAL AHMED JR	QURESHI, AFZAL AHMED JR		22410 MARKET ST	APT 2122	CORNELIUS, NC 28031	Adjustment < \$100	0083460872		PENDING	353905020	Refund Generated due		MECK	TAX	(\$28.92)	\$0.00	(\$28.92)
								LCB2871			to adjustment on	10/17/2025	CORN	TAX	(\$10.36)	\$0.00	(\$10.36)
											Bill #0083460872-		CORN	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
											2024-2024-0000-00				Refund		\$39.28
5711110115	SIMMONS, STARMARIE EBONY		115 RAZADES	APT 115	CHARLOTTE, NC 28206	Adjustment <	^{<} 0087579095	58LEDV	PENDING	353904210	Refund Generated due	10/17/2025	MECK	TAX	(\$24.58)	\$0.00	(\$24.58)
SIMMONS, STARMARIE											to adjustment on		CHAR	TAX	(\$13.67)	\$0.00	(\$13.67)
EBONY			WAY								B111 #008/5/9095-		CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
LDON											2025-2025-0000-00				Refund		\$38.25
	SNIDER, ROBERT CRAIG				CHARLOTTE, NC 28210			56430	PENDING	353904120	[AS0168] - Retund Generated due to		MECK	TAX	(\$58.21)	(\$2.91)	(\$61.12)
SNIDER,			525 COOPER				0051211178				adjustment on Over	10/17/2025	CHAR CHAR	TAX	(\$33.03)	(\$1.65)	(\$34.68)
ROBERT CRAIG			DRIVE			\$100					abstract # :			VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
											0051211178-2024-2024-				Refund		\$95.80
TAWKALIYAR, MOHAMMAD AKRAM	TAWKALIYAR, MOHAMMAD AKRAM		16712		CHARLOTTE, NC 28213	Adjustment >	>= 0087823830	ZT8572	PENDING	354768333	Refund Generated due		MECK	TAX	(\$173.68)	\$0.00	(\$173.68)
											to adjustment on SLVG or	10/29/2025	CHAR	TAX	(\$96.62)	\$0.00	(\$96.62)
			MACANTHRA DR								Bill #0087823830- RBLT TTL		CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
											2025-2025-0000-00				Refund		\$270.30
	THE CHARLOTTE MECKLENBURGHO SPITAL AUTHORITY		1000 BLYTHE BLVD		CHARLOTTE, NC 28203	Adjustment >= \$100	·= 0080891428	LCY7828	PENDING		Refund Generated due		MECK CHAR	TAX	(\$158.95)	\$0.00	(\$158.95)
										353726586	to adjustment on Exempt	10/15/2025		TAX	(\$88.42)	\$0.00	(\$88.42)
											Bill #0080891428- Property 2025-2025-0000-00		CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	(\$30.00)	\$0.00	(\$30.00)
ACTIONTI	AUTHORITI														Refund	40	\$277.37
TRAVIS, GARY ROBERT	TRAVITS CARV		6421 DAWNMIST LN	ST	CHARLOTTE, NC 28269	Adjustment >= \$100	= 0004761632	34713			Refund Generated due		MECK	TAX	(\$72.46)	\$0.00	(\$72.46)
	ROBERT								PENDING	354636981	to adjustment on Over Bill #0004761632- Assessment	10/27/2025	CHAR	TAX	(\$41.12)	\$0.00	(\$41.12) \$0.00
	KODEKT										2024-2024-0000-00		CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$113.58
											AS0168 - Refund		MECK	TAV	Refund	¢0.00	(\$129.10)
UNION COUNTY	SHORT, BENJAMIN JACKSON		P O BOX 97		MONROE, NC 28111	Adductment	>= 0086455408	LHZ9590	PENDING	353905095	Generated due to		MECK CHAR	TAX	(\$129.10)	\$0.00	(\$129.10)
				7		Adjustment > \$100					adjustment on County	10/17/2025	CHAR	VEHICLE FEE	(\$71.82) (\$30.00)	\$0.00 \$0.00	(\$71.82)
						*100					abstract # :		СПАК	ACUTCE LEE	(\$30.00)	₽₩. WW	\$230.92
											0086455408-2025-2025-				Refund 1	otal	\$3653.29
															Ketuna i	OLGI	#3033.29